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WELCOME T0 KORN FERRY TOUR GOLF

On behalf of everyone associated with the Korn Ferry Tour, from our dedicated staff, current membership and alum-
ni, to the countless volunteers and proud sponsors, it is my pleasure to welcome you this week.

This week, you have the opportunity to connect with and follow the next generation of PGA TOUR stars.

Last season on the PGA TOUR, Scottie Scheffler became the eighth Korn Ferry Tour alum to win the FedExCup,
strengthened his hold on the No. 1 position in the Official World Golf Ranking, and won seven times en route to a
third consecutive Jack Nicklaus Award as the PGA TOUR Player of the Year. Xander Schauffele became the first
Korn Ferry Tour alum to win two major championships in the same year, four members of the Korn Ferry Tour Class
of 2023 earned PGA TOUR victories, and Matt McCarty won the Black Desert Championship in what was his third
career PGA TOUR start after his three-win season on the Korn Ferry Tour.

The next Scottie Scheffler is in this field. You can watch the next Xander Schauffele warm up on the range. You can
walk with the next Matt McCarty at this event. You can see the next Sungjae Im hoist a trophy on the 18th green.
You can take home an autograph from the next Max Homa. You can witness the next Keegan Bradley accomplish a
lifelong goal and secure a PGA TOUR card. Those alumni are among the multitude of PGA TOUR winners who rose to
stardom after graduating from the Korn Ferry Tour.

The Korn Ferry Tour will shape the foundation of future Presidents Cup teams, produce another No. 1 player in the

Official World Golf Ranking, and prepare the next FedExCup champion and major championship winners. The road

to those future achievements runs through the Korn Ferry Tour. As PGA TOUR Commissioner Jay Monahan declared,

the Korn Ferry Tour is golf’s ultimate proving ground.

You are joining us at an exciting time in our 36-year history, as the Korn Ferry Tour continues to attract a robust

igjroup of international members, in addition to emerging talents and future PGA TOUR winners through PGA TOUR
niversity.

The 2025 Korn Ferry Tour season will be one of the most competitive in our history, with our membership compet-
ing for 20 PGA TOUR cards across 26 events contested in seven countries.

Thank you for your support of the Korn Ferry Tour and our tournaments, and | hope you have a tremendous experi-
ence this week as you watch the next generation of PGA TOUR stars lay the foundation of their respective legacies.

Have fun,

Alex Baldwin

Korn Ferry Tour President




OVERNIGH
SUCCESS?

YEAH, RIGHT

For the ambitious, both
on and off the course, there’s
no such thing as a 9-to-5. It’s

a lifetime of learning, improving,
and pushing the boundaries.

Korn Ferry unleashes potential

in people, teams, and organizations
Find out more at kornferrry.com

BE MORE THAN




A message from

Mike Gerrish

Welcome, Friends!

We are so happy to have you as part of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas
Wichita Open Benefitting KU Wichita Pediatrics! This week is about so much more than
golf, it's about giving back to our community and investing in the health of area children.

At Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, we are Kansans serving Kansans. And events
such as this are great opportunities to not only raise money and awareness for a
phenomenal cause such as KU Wichita Pediatrics, but to join our fellow community
members in support.

This week features many opportunities to engage with the tournament and one
another through events and networking. We hope you have a wonderful and enjoyable
experience this week connecting with fellow Kansans and contributing to this
worthwhile cause. We thank you for your time and support.

Best wishes,
ike Gerrish
Vice President, Chief Marketing and Experience Officer

Kansas

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas is an independent licensee of the Blue Cross Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans.



@ Kansas ;eéiaa
WICHITA OPENT

EEEEEEEEEEE WICHITA
PEDIATRICS
The University of Kansas

CLOSEST TO THE PIN
CHALLENGE!

PRIZES DAILY

KENTAV

AUDIO VISUAL
CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO SIGN UP
PARTEE17.WICHITAOPEN.COM



http://PARTEE17.WICHITAOPEN.COM

FINAL ROUND PAIRINGS

TEE BOX 1

6:40 B Cody Blick
6:50 B MJ Daffue

B Runchanapong Youprayong
7:00 B Luke Long

[ Brandon Harkins
7:10 M T.J. Vogel

[ Stephen Stallings Jr.
7:20 B Sebastian Cappelen

[ Jackson Van Paris
7:30 B Doc Redman

[ Philip Knowles
7:40 M Ben Taylor

[l David Kocher
7:50 E Logan McAllister 18

B Cooper Dossey
8:00 B Wwilliam McGirt

@ Tyler Duncan
8:10 B Robert Streb

[ Nick Gabrelcik
8:20 B Rayhan Thomas

B Sam Bennett
8:30 [ Seungtaek Lee 9

B Brandon Crick
8:40 B Travis Trace

[ Kevin Dougherty
8:50 B Patrick Cover

[ Kyle Westmoreland 17
9:10 B Dylan Menante

B Ryan Burnett
9:20 M Ian Gilligan

B Russell Knox
9:30 B Tom Whitney

[l Caleb VanArragon
9:40 B Nicolo Galletti

B Austin Hitt
9:50 B Roger Sloan

B Mark Goetz
10:00 M Fabian Goémez

WWW.WICHITAOPEN.COM

B Robby Shelton

‘Q'é' PLAYERS CAN BE IDENTIFIED
BY THEIR CADDIES BIB COLOR
I Lost & Found located at Pro Shop

@ @rsmny

SUNDAY JUNE 21, 2025

TEE TIMES

Jacksonville, FL
Pretoria, South Africa
Bangkok, Thailand
Fayetteville, AR
Scottsdale, AZ
Redondo Beach, CA
Louisville, KY
Odense, Denmark
Pinehurst, NC
Raleigh, NC
Jacksonville, FL
London, England
Charlotte, NC
Oklahoma City, OK
Addison, TX
Bluffton, SC
Columbus, IN
Shawnee, KS
Trinity, FL

Kerala, India
Madisonville, TX
Republic of Korea
McCook, NE
Jacksonville, FL
Murrieta, CA
Charlotte, NC
Daniel Island, SC
San Diego, CA
San Francisco, CA
Reno, NV
Inverness, Scotland
Little EIm, TX
Blaine, MN
Clayton, CA
Longwood, FL
Merritt, Canada
Greensburg, PA
Chaco, Argentina
Wilmer, AL
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66 68
66 71
66 69
67 69
67 69
68 68
68 69
71 63
65 71
64 72
67 68
67 70
66 71
70 63
65 65
70 67
65 69
65 68
68 69
64 70
64 70
66 69
66 69
67 69
69 67
70 66
68 68
68 69
65 72
69 68
65 72
65 67
67 70
66 69
65 69
68 69
70 66
67 70
67 70

First player in group

Second player in group

Third player in group
Top 30 Points List

81
75
77
74
75
73
73
74
73
72
73
71
71
74
7
70
73
73
70
72
72
71
71
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
69
73
69
70
71
68
69
68
68

THU == FRI s SAT mmm TOTAL s

215
212
212
210
211
209
210
208
209
208
208
208
208
207
207
207
207
206
207
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
206
205
206
205
205
205
205
205
205
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FINAL ROUND PAIRINGS

SUNDAY JUNE 21, 2025

TEE TIMES
TEE BOX 1 THU == FRI s SAT s TOTAL s
10:10 [ Josh Teater 7 Lexington, KY 67 68 69 204
[l Michael Johnson Birmingham, AL 64 69 71 204
10:20 [ Will Cannon Birmingham, AL 69 68 67 204
[ Christo Lamprecht George, South Africa 65 71 68 204
10:30 [ Johnny Keefer 1 San Antonio, TX 63 70 70 203
[ Spencer Levin Elk Grove, CA 67 65 71 203
10:40 M Luke Guthrie Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 68 67 68 203
[ Bronson Burgoon The Woodlands, TX 68 66 69 203
10:50 [ Bryce Lewis Knoxville, TN 68 68 67 203
B Matthew Anderson Mississauga, Canada 70 65 68 203
11:00 [ Cole Hammer Houston, TX 68 69 66 203
[l James Nicholas Scarsdale, NY 63 73 67 203
11:20 [ Austin Smotherman 4 Dallas, TX 67 64 71 202
[ Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Villers la Ville, Belgium 59 70 73 202
11:30 [ John VanDerLaan Southbury, CT 63 72 67 202
[ Sandy Scott Nairn, Scotland 63 71 68 202
11:40 [ Brendan Valdes Orlando, FL 68 67 66 201
@ Stuart Macdonald Vancouver, BC, Canada 67 67 67 201
11:50 [ Scott Piercy Las Vegas, NV 66 66 68 200
[ Chandler Blanchet Atlantic Beach, FL 66 70 65 201
12:00 [ Grant Hirschman Memphis, TN 66 68 66 200
[l Marcelo Rozo Bogota, Colombia 67 65 68 200
12:10 [ Zach Bauchou Edmond, OK 71 65 64 200
[ Zack Fischer Little Rock, AR 69 66 65 200
12:20 [ Harry Hillier Te Puke, New Zealand 65 62 71 198
[ Billy Tom Sargent Georgetown, KY 67 69 64 200
12:30 M Emilio Gonzalez San Miguel, Mexico 68 68 62 198
[ Mitchell Meissner 12 San Antonio, TX 67 64 67 198
12:40 [ lan Holt Stow, OH 64 67 65 196
[ Pierceson Coody 10 Plano, TX 64 65 67 196
12:50 [ Myles Creighton Digby, Canada 68 68 59 195
B Quade Cummins Weatherford, OK 65 62 68 195

First player in group
Second player in group
Third player in group
Top 30 Points List
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SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

WICHITA

The University of Kansas

DIVISION OF

and Oncolog

Together for Kansas Children. Forever.

We assemble a comprehensive, customized team for each individual child we serve,
focusing on all aspects of the child’s care with the one goal of improving that child’s health.

Service to the community Evidence-based practice

* Our dedicated pediatric hematology and * Hematology and oncology is one of the most
oncology team is committed to the rapidly evolving fields and we are committed
well-being of the communities we serve. to practicing the most up-to-date treatment.

* We care for children in the entire state of * We strive to meet the standards set forth by
Kansas and the surrounding states with the Children’s Oncology Group, the evidence
hematologic and oncologic needs. leader in child cancer, and use best practices

based on its research conclusions.

Keeping kids close to home  Standards and best practices are implemented

* The number one goal of creating a comprehensive in a partnership with the patient and family to
pediatric hematology and oncology center of promote excellent outcomes.

excellence is to keep children and their families
close to home.

* Allows families to participate and stay active with
their family.

» Fosters a strong foundation of support in their
local community and medical home.

» Children miss less school and parents are able
to continue to work.

* Less time travelling and more time spent with
family and friends.

3243 E. Murdock, Suite 100 WICHITA
Wichita, KS 67208 PEDIATRICS

316-962-7705 wichita.kumc.edu/pediatrics/pediatric-divisions/hematology-and-oncology.html The University of Kansas
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We are committed to serving the state of Kansas and its surrounding communities with
prompt, high-quality, evidence-based pediatric hematology and oncology care
b3

that promotes the health and well-being of the patients and families we serve.

— Nathan Hall, D.O., MBA, M.S., director of Hematology and Oncology Division

7 OUR DIVISION
Team approach to comprehensive care
 Care for children with disorders of the hematologic system, including white blood cell, red blood cell and platelets.
* Comprehensive pediatric hematology and oncology requires a multidisciplinary team approach.
* Individualized oncology care that places the patient and family at the center of this team, surrounded by
pediatric-specialized physicians, nurses, physical and occupational therapists, social workers, pharmacists
and child life specialists.
* Complimentary outpatient and inpatient resources that encompass every aspect of pediatric hematology and

oncology service.

Services

* Outpatient hematology and oncology clinic for new hematology referrals, and off-therapy oncology patients.

* Outpatient chemotherapy infusion and sedation center for oncology patients receiving chemotherapy and
children requiring infusions.

* Inpatient consultative service where we are at the bedside every day working in collaboration with the
comprehensive team to provide an evidence-based standard of care.

PATIENT STORY

“Our daughter, Reese, was diagnosed with Very High Risk pre-B-cell Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia
the day before her fourth birthday. Reese started chemotherapy with Dr. Hall and his team at Wesley
Children’s Hospital. She did not get into remission after two cycles of chemo, which meant she would
need a bone marrow transplant. They used a newer medication (immunotherapy) that no one else
in Wichita has used and it got her into remission. She was then able to go to Children’s Mercy
Hospital in Kansas City for her bone marrow transplant. Since Children’s Mercy knew what detailed
care she would receive in Wichita, they released her quickly after her transplant. Reese is receiving
exceptional care in Wichita, so our trips to Kansas City have been few and far between. We are
blessed to be able to spend time together at home instead of on the road.”- April and Josh Horn

............... OUR TEAM

Two pediatric fellowship-trained Pediatric hematology Children’s Oncology
hematology and oncology physicians and oncology pharmacist. Group application
with unigue and diverse backgrounds. pending certification.

One of the first pediatric hematology Association of Pediatric Hematology

and oncology nurse practitioners in Oncology Nurses-certified and

the region. chemotherapy-certified nursing staff.

For more information on how you can support KUSM-W Hematology and Oncology, contact Brad Rukes,

KU School of Medicine-Wichita director of development, at BRukes@KUEndowment.org or 316-293-2641.
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