ZOZ5 PAIRINGS GUIDE

JUNE 19-22, 2025 CRESTVIEW COUNTRY CLUB

int

WICHITA OPEN

WELCOME TO KORN FERRY TOUR GOLF

On behalf of everyone associated with the Korn Ferry Tour, from our dedicated staff, current membership and alumni, to the countless volunteers and proud sponsors, it is my pleasure to welcome you this week.

This week, you have the opportunity to connect with and follow the next generation of PGA TOUR stars.

Last season on the PGA TOUR, Scottie Scheffler became the eighth Korn Ferry Tour alum to win the FedExCup, strengthened his hold on the No. 1 position in the Official World Golf Ranking, and won seven times en route to a third consecutive Jack Nicklaus Award as the PGA TOUR Player of the Year. Xander Schauffele became the first Korn Ferry Tour alum to win two major championships in the same year, four members of the Korn Ferry Tour Class of 2023 earned PGA TOUR victories, and Matt McCarty won the Black Desert Championship in what was his third career PGA TOUR start after his three-win season on the Korn Ferry Tour.

The next Scottie Scheffler is in this field. You can watch the next Xander Schauffele warm up on the range. You can walk with the next Matt McCarty at this event. You can see the next Sungjae Im hoist a trophy on the 18th green. You can take home an autograph from the next Max Homa. You can witness the next Keegan Bradley accomplish a lifelong goal and secure a PGA TOUR card. Those alumni are among the multitude of PGA TOUR winners who rose to stardom after graduating from the Korn Ferry Tour.

The Korn Ferry Tour will shape the foundation of future Presidents Cup teams, produce another No. 1 player in the Official World Golf Ranking, and prepare the next FedExCup champion and major championship winners. The road to those future achievements runs through the Korn Ferry Tour. As PGA TOUR Commissioner Jay Monahan declared, the Korn Ferry Tour is golf's ultimate proving ground.

You are joining us at an exciting time in our 36-year history, as the Korn Ferry Tour continues to attract a robust group of international members, in addition to emerging talents and future PGA TOUR winners through PGA TOUR University.

The 2025 Korn Ferry Tour season will be one of the most competitive in our history, with our membership competing for 20 PGA TOUR cards across 26 events contested in seven countries.

Thank you for your support of the Korn Ferry Tour and our tournaments, and I hope you have a tremendous experience this week as you watch the next generation of PGA TOUR stars lay the foundation of their respective legacies.

Have fun,

Alex Baldwin

Korn Ferry Tour President



KORN FERRY TOUR

OVERNIGHT SUCCESS? YEAH, RIGHT

For the ambitious, both on and off the course, there's no such thing as a 9-to-5. It's a lifetime of learning, improving, and pushing the boundaries.

Korn Ferry unleashes potential in people, teams, and organizations. Find out more at **kornferrry.com**

BE MORE THAN

A message from Mike Gerrish



Welcome, Friends!

We are so happy to have you as part of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas Wichita Open Benefitting KU Wichita Pediatrics! This week is about so much more than golf, it's about giving back to our community and investing in the health of area children.

At Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, we are Kansans serving Kansans. And events such as this are great opportunities to not only raise money and awareness for a phenomenal cause such as KU Wichita Pediatrics, but to join our fellow community members in support.

This week features many opportunities to engage with the tournament and one another through events and networking. We hope you have a wonderful and enjoyable experience this week connecting with fellow Kansans and contributing to this worthwhile cause. We thank you for your time and support.

Best wishes,

Mike Gerrish Vice President, Chief Marketing and Experience Officer





CLOSEST TO THE PIN CHALLENGE! PRIZES DAILY



FINAL ROUND PAIRINGS

SUNDAY JUNE 21, 2025

TEE I	BOX 1		THU	FRI	SAT	TOTAL		
6:40	Cody Blick	Jacksonville, FL	66	68	81	215		
6:50	MJ Daffue	Pretoria, South Africa	66	71	75	212		
	Runchanapong Youprayong	Bangkok, Thailand	66	69	77	212		
7:00	Luke Long	Fayetteville, AR	67	69	74	210		
	Brandon Harkins	Scottsdale, AZ	67	69	75	211		
7:10	T.J. Vogel	Redondo Beach, CA	68	68	73	209		
	Stephen Stallings Jr.	Louisville, KY	68	69	73	210		
7:20	Sebastian Cappelen	Odense, Denmark	71	63	74	208		
	Jackson Van Paris	Pinehurst, NC	65	71	73	209		
7:30	Doc Redman	Raleigh, NC	64	72	72	208		
	Philip Knowles	Jacksonville, FL	67	68	73	208		
7:40	Ben Taylor	London, England	67	70	71	208		
	David Kocher	Charlotte, NC	66	71	71	208		
7:50	Logan McAllister 18	Oklahoma City, OK	70	63	74	207		
	Cooper Dossey	Addison, TX	65	65	77	207		
8:00	William McGirt	Bluffton, SC	70	67	70	207		
	Tyler Duncan	Columbus, IN	65	69	73	207		
8:10	Robert Streb	Shawnee, KS	65	68	73	206		
	Nick Gabrelcik	Trinity, FL	68	69	70	207		
8:20	Rayhan Thomas	Kerala, India	64	70	72	206		
	Sam Bennett	Madisonville, TX	64	70	72	206		
8:30	Seungtaek Lee 9	Republic of Korea	66	69	71	206		
	Brandon Crick	McCook, NE	66	69	71	206		
8:40	Travis Trace	Jacksonville, FL	67	69	70	206		
	Kevin Dougherty	Murrieta, CA	69	67	70	206		
8:50	Patrick Cover	Charlotte, NC	70	66	70	206		
	Kyle Westmoreland 17	Daniel Island, SC	68	68	70	206		
9:10	Dylan Menante	San Diego, CA	68	69	69	206		
	Ryan Burnett	San Francisco, CA	65	72	69	206		
9:20	📕 Ian Gilligan	Reno, NV	69	68	69	206		
	Russell Knox	Inverness, Scotland	65	72	69	206		
9:30	Tom Whitney	Little Elm, TX	65	67	73	205		
	Caleb VanArragon	Blaine, MN	67	70	69	206		
9:40	Nicolo Galletti	Clayton, CA	66	69	70	205		
	Austin Hitt	Longwood, FL	65	69	71	205		
9:50	Roger Sloan	Merritt, Canada	68	69	68	205		
	Mark Goetz	Greensburg, PA	70	66	69	205		
10:00	Fabián Gómez	Chaco, Argentina	67	70	68	205		
	Robby Shelton	Wilmer, AL	67	70	68	205		
	Eirst player in group							



First player in group Second player in group Third player in group

Top 30 Points List

WWW.WICHITAOPEN.COM

П



WICHITA OPEN



FINAL ROUND PAIRINGS

SUNDAY JUNE 21, 2025 TEE TIMES

TEE BOX 1			THU 🗕	FRI	SAT	TOTAL
10:10	Josh Teater 7	Lexington, KY	67	68	69	204
	Michael Johnson	Birmingham, AL	64	69	71	204
10:20	Will Cannon	Birmingham, AL	69	68	67	204
	Christo Lamprecht	George, South Africa	65	71	68	204
10:30	Johnny Keefer 1	San Antonio, TX	63	70	70	203
	Spencer Levin	Elk Grove, CA	67	65	71	203
10:40	Luke Guthrie	Ponte Vedra Beach, FL	68	67	68	203
	Bronson Burgoon	The Woodlands, TX	68	66	69	203
10:50	Bryce Lewis	Knoxville, TN	68	68	67	203
	Matthew Anderson	Mississauga, Canada	70	65	68	203
11:00	Cole Hammer	Houston, TX	68	69	66	203
	James Nicholas	Scarsdale, NY	63	73	67	203
11:20	Austin Smotherman 4	Dallas, TX	67	64	71	202
	Adrien Dumont de Chassart	Villers la Ville, Belgium	59	70	73	202
11:30	📕 John VanDerLaan	Southbury, CT	63	72	67	202
	Sandy Scott	Nairn, Scotland	63	71	68	202
11:40	Brendan Valdes	Orlando, FL	68	67	66	201
	Stuart Macdonald	Vancouver, BC, Canada	67	67	67	201
11:50	Scott Piercy	Las Vegas, NV	66	66	68	200
	Chandler Blanchet	Atlantic Beach, FL	66	70	65	201
12:00	Grant Hirschman	Memphis, TN	66	68	66	200
	Marcelo Rozo	Bogota, Colombia	67	65	68	200
12:10	Zach Bauchou	Edmond, OK	71	65	64	200
	Zack Fischer	Little Rock, AR	69	66	65	200
12:20	Harry Hillier	Te Puke, New Zealand	65	62	71	198
	Billy Tom Sargent	Georgetown, KY	67	69	64	200
12:30	Emilio Gonzalez	San Miguel, Mexico	68	68	62	198
	Mitchell Meissner 12	San Antonio, TX	67	64	67	198
12:40	📕 lan Holt	Stow, OH	64	67	65	196
	Pierceson Coody 10	Plano, TX	64	65	67	196
12:50	Myles Creighton	Digby, Canada	68	68	59	195
	Quade Cummins	Weatherford, OK	65	62	68	195



First player in group Second player in group Third player in group Top 30 Points List

WWW.WICHITAOPEN.COM

📲 🗑 Kansas 💑

WICHITA OPEN KU PEDIATRICS



F KORN FERRY TOUR



DIVISION OF Pediatric Hematology and Oncology

Together for Kansas Children. Forever.

We assemble a comprehensive, customized team for each individual child we serve, focusing on all aspects of the child's care with the one goal of improving that child's health.

OUR VALUES

Service to the community

- Our dedicated pediatric hematology and oncology team is committed to the well-being of the communities we serve.
- We care for children in the entire state of Kansas and the surrounding states with hematologic and oncologic needs.

Keeping kids close to home

- The number one goal of creating a comprehensive pediatric hematology and oncology center of excellence is to keep children and their families close to home.
- Allows families to participate and stay active with their family.
- Fosters a strong foundation of support in their local community and medical home.
- Children miss less school and parents are able to continue to work.
- Less time travelling and more time spent with family and friends.

Evidence-based practice

- Hematology and oncology is one of the most rapidly evolving fields and we are committed to practicing the most up-to-date treatment.
- We strive to meet the standards set forth by the Children's Oncology Group, the evidence leader in child cancer, and use best practices based on its research conclusions.
- Standards and best practices are implemented in a partnership with the patient and family to promote excellent outcomes.





3243 E. Murdock, Suite 100 Wichita, KS 67208 316-962-7705 wich We are committed to serving the state of Kansas and its surrounding communities with

prompt, high-quality, evidence-based pediatric hematology and oncology care

that promotes the health and well-being of the patients and families we serve.

— Nathan Hall, D.O., MBA, M.S., director of Hematology and Oncology Division



OUR DIVISION

Team approach to comprehensive care

- Care for children with disorders of the hematologic system, including white blood cell, red blood cell and platelets.
- Comprehensive pediatric hematology and oncology requires a multidisciplinary team approach.
- Individualized oncology care that places the patient and family at the center of this team, surrounded by pediatric-specialized physicians, nurses, physical and occupational therapists, social workers, pharmacists and child life specialists.
- Complimentary outpatient and inpatient resources that encompass every aspect of pediatric hematology and oncology service.

Services

- Outpatient hematology and oncology clinic for new hematology referrals, and off-therapy oncology patients.
- Outpatient chemotherapy infusion and sedation center for oncology patients receiving chemotherapy and children requiring infusions.
- Inpatient consultative service where we are at the bedside every day working in collaboration with the comprehensive team to provide an evidence-based standard of care.



PATIENT STORY

"Our daughter, Reese, was diagnosed with Very High Risk pre-B-cell Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia the day before her fourth birthday. Reese started chemotherapy with Dr. Hall and his team at Wesley Children's Hospital. She did not get into remission after two cycles of chemo, which meant she would need a bone marrow transplant. They used a newer medication (immunotherapy) that no one else in Wichita has used and it got her into remission. She was then able to go to Children's Mercy Hospital in Kansas City for her bone marrow transplant. Since Children's Mercy knew what detailed care she would receive in Wichita, they released her quickly after her transplant. Reese is receiving exceptional care in Wichita, so our trips to Kansas City have been few and far between. We are blessed to be able to spend time together at home instead of on the road." – April and Josh Horn

OUR TEAM

Two pediatric fellowship-trained hematology and oncology physicians with unique and diverse backgrounds.

> One of the first pediatric hematology and oncology nurse practitioners in the region.

Pediatric hematology and oncology pharmacist.

Children's Oncology Group application pending certification.

Association of Pediatric Hematology Oncology Nurses-certified and chemotherapy-certified nursing staff.

For more information on how you can support KUSM-W Hematology and Oncology, contact Brad Rukes, KU School of Medicine-Wichita director of development, at BRukes@KUEndowment.org or 316-293-2641.



THANK YOU FOR COMING!





